-,u
of 1.0 "eubic feet per

- tribu '§ary of Snake Rivef, sub-

jeet to | prior rights.

: to he lishe

ar Lhis mit ig" July ,1-961
the permif was approved

August 7, 196¥ Water is to be
diverted by pump,

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHO}
County of Lemhi B

Clamalsg

derry. Ge Resin being first duly sworn, deposes
and says that he is one of the printers (publisher) of the RECORDER HERALD,
a newspaper published weekly at Salmon, Lemhi County, Idaho, and of general
circulation therein,

That the __Notice of Existing Water Permit

a true

printed copy of which is attached to the margin hereof, has been and was correct-

ly printed and published in the regular and entire issue of every number of said

newspaper and not in any supplement thereof or thereto for two
consecutive issues, commencing with the issue dated iIay 1 19 69
and ending with the issue dated May 8 .. 19.69 7
L1y - LT Lo
Subscribed and sworn to before m‘e’,/ this g
day of Hay 19 69

il p “Ar L 7

oothie A Teercl

Notary Public for the étute of Idahe,
Residing at Salmon, Idaho

Publication Fee § 10 '56




s
Permit No. 30030/75-214L \Nu\

Name of Applicant __0. 0. Morin, Box 43, Ellis, Idaho

Source of Water Salmon Rive
i Snake Riwve
a tributary of Snake River
Location of P.D. NW-SE*", Sec, 5, T, 16N, R, 21E.B.M.,Lemhi County
Water is used for irrigation
Quantity-of waier claimed: Pormit } cafase Depositions E

Type of measuring device installed or method of measurement and general description

of diversion works___Measuring device not required; 20 hp irrigation

pump, pipe, ditch, pump

land to be irrigated or place of use:

TWP. RGE. SEC. Description
16N 21E | 5 YNE', SELNEY;, NSEl
L - Su 2
Total acreage 50
Filed: July 31, 1961 Due: August 7, 1972
Made: January 30, 1969 Priority: July 31, 1961

Other rights and acreage covered: (Indicate amounts, source, licensed or decreed, and

acreage covered by subdivision; also show land covered on the map.
None
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'. R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DON SAMUELSON Mo State Reclamation Engineer
GOVERNOR p

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
STATEHOUSE - ANNEX 2
BOISE, |IDAHO 83707

March 26, 1969

pclc - i,

Re: Permit Neov, 30030
P: 0. Morin

Mr. Frederick Hughes Snook
Attorney at Law

Snook Building, Box 1227
Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr. Snook:

Please be advised that before we may continue processing the
application for amendment for the above referenced permit, we must
be in receipt of a $5.00 application fee.

Please be advised tliat the Department has filed the power
of attorney forwarded to us on March 5, 1969 with the above referenced |
permit.
TR R s £fwe mav be of further s stance, please contact us.

Very truly vours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Appropriation Examiner

DWM:ks

enclosure: none
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NAME OF APPLICANT

2 Inches Equal 1 Mile. Draw Plan In Ink.

SCALE
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30208

o 3

State of Idaho

0%

Department of Water Administration

AT

LICESSE OF WATER RIGHT

834

'

License of Water Right No, 30030/75-2141  prjoriy July 31, 1961 Amount 1.0 cfs

g

dads

THS I~ PO CE TNy thar DL O MORIN

Y

o Fllis, {daho . s complied weth the terms and comdilions of Permit

R

S

Vo, 30030 TH-21EE geued pursuant to Applicatios for Permit dated  July 31, 1961

&

7

and hos subeniced preot toothe Department of Warer Administration on January 30, 1969

L

Be bas anptied witer tooa beneficin! use: an cxaaination by the Depariment indicates that the

Wditedl

$O%s

L TN

Woras mnve 4ovigmieity of 1. 17 ¢fs Cand oo the water hins in e heen applied to a

henelrem? uxe o right o the use of wazer Teon the S:lll'n()l’! River

¥

Ty o the Snake River . 18 herehy contirmed in the Toliowing amoeunts:

IO

\"!-.‘H"TV 17}) _____tn]‘ irrigation from “\pl"il 1 T_()N(JV. 1 hoth dates inclusive)

¢S

| |
s
|

1

i

o tor I'rovm 10 _thoth dntes inclusive)

Vinonn lor from Lo {hoth dates inclusive)

Salviecr, Beswever, o the condition that no more than 1.0 cfs of water he diverted at

wome e, Ssuid waers to be diverted within the

NWISE] See. 5, Twp. 16 N, Rge. 21 E, B.M,
I

cand that the ameonnt ol water so diveried and to which such
i entiled acd cortirmed s for the purposes 2loresaid and s limited to the amount wijch can

actutity be benefici sy nsed ad shall not exeeed 150 Cacre feet per yeaT or

3.0

acre fect per acre,

Description and Tocaton of place of use:

4( : MEL. NW! ¢ SWia
]

» TWP. [ RANGE © SEC ME'o] NWia| SWia| SE7a | NETG] NWTal SWialSE'a| ME Q] NW! o] SW1d] BV | NETS

,‘? ' 1 I
Dy 16N (21E 4 4 1o |

+ e s M 4 _ -4 .
e 3 i 15 ! | |
N ST O B ) | . e
i % I IS R S BN __,L_____{ S

N . | ; | i 1

! | i : l[

: —_ e ‘ E — L)i ;’

= r !

1 ; } | | l
e 1 RN N A T U A VU TR N SNV NS B IR R S
.‘ Tatal number of acres rrigated | _ _50
n’
0!

Fhe right o the use of the wiater hereby conlirmed is restricted and appurtenint to the ands

¢ 3

1533 )

or vlace of use herein described, as provided by the Inws of Idiho.

Witness the seal and signature of the Director, alfixed a1 Boise, Idahe, this Zz day of

458388

461

November L1971

{

bt

Director

s

s34

dube
]
o)
&
_\&
-

Aabiiged




STATE OF IDAMO
OFF ICE OF STATE RECLAMATION EMGINEER

POJER OF ATTORMEY

The undersigned owner (s) of Permit {Application) No, Jre Z<

of the State Reclamation Enginecar of the State of Idaho hereby nominates

and appoints _fred M. Sueek s whose address is
Ley 12327 -527/3ﬂ17[ :¢2¢742> , as attorney=in-fact with full author-

ity to act for and on behalf of the undersigned in all matters pertaining
to Application or Permit, Such acts shall include, but not be limited to
the filing of applications, receiving of all notices, the signing and
filing of applications for extension of time and for amendment of said
Permit, and the submiscion of proofs of comniction of works and beneficial

use of water,

=/
Dated this _/ - day of $tere h , 19 £7,
K P
Q,/[Jbvtir).
State of ddaho )
t ss

County of Gm Pov w2 d e}

on this | day of /S leved 19.¢7 ,

personally appeared before me the signer fsF of the above instrument, who
duly acknowledged to me that he {sheHthey) executed the same,
(et pl Do [iodF
/4

Motary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
N RALPH W. FISHER
BTN NOTARY PUSBLIC - CALIFORNIA i
Y PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

My commission expires:

RALPH W. FISHER .
My Commission Expires June 30, 197C Figge

PO 5 W



BEFORE THE STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER
OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NOo. 30030 )
ORDER MODIFYING REQUIREMENTS

in the name of Pe O. Morim, P. O. Box 43, ) FOR COMPLETION OF PERMIT TO

APPROPRIATE WATER
Ellis, Idaho )

WHEREAS, the 3%9% Idaho Legislature made certain amendments to the Idaho
Water Law; and,

WHEREAS, these changes raised questions as to the procedures to be fol-
lowed by holders of permits issued prior to the effective date of the amend-
ments, May 31, 1967; and,

WHEREAS, on August 1, 1968, the Department of Reclamation adopted Rules
of Practice and Procedures for the processing of such permits issued prior to
May 31, 1967; and,

WHEREAS, Permit No. 30030 was issued previous to that date;

NOW THEREFQORE, the requirements for completion of the above-numbered
permit are hereby modified to conform to the adopted Rules of Practice and
Procedures as follows:

1. The above-numbered permit will be completed under the terms of Title

42, Chapter 2, Idaho Code, as amended by the 329% Idaho Legislature.

2. The conditions of the above-numbered permit are modified as follows:

a. Notice of the issuance of the permit will be published at the

permit holders expense for two weekly issues in the official
newspaper of the county in which the point of diversion lies.

Dated this 1840 day of___‘."..b" v 19¢8 .

Jack A. Barnett, Deputy
State Reclamation Engineer
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Permit No, ... 0 Y ...

Eertifirate of Completion

of Works

Dated ... duly 18 , 19.67
Stream ...Salmon River
County oo Lemhi
Amount ......... 1. c c. m B
Date of Priority . July 31, 1961
Recorded in Book ., 105
of ... Permits . , page . 30030

b 300 3¢




FORM 22 Permit No. ... Y .

-

Certificate of Completion of Warks

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that .................... D. 0. MORIN

of ... Ellis Lemhi

~ovvio., County of ... ... ., and State of

oo deho , the holder...... .. of Permit No.. 2930 issued upon

Application No. 38038 bearing date of priority of .. July 81, 1961 , authorizing the

Salmon River

County of ... l.emhi state of Idaho, for . irrigation
purposes, ha. 5., ... fully complied with the provisions of the laws of the State of Idaho
relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and described in said
Permit; that said works are adequate for diverting and conveying to the place of intended

uge ... L0 gecond feet of the waters of .. S&lmon luiver. tributary ol -

CSnmake River:

described as follows, to-wit; . W23 Wa, 2€C. % Lobba, Nawhg, Dt e A PR

R. 21 E, B. M.




20030

Application For Permit
To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho
. APPLICATION No. 38056
PERMIT No. 30030 /)
DistrICT NoO. s
1. Name of Applicant: D. 0. Morin
) P.0.Box 43
Postoffice address: Ellis, Idaho County: Lemhi State: Idaho
1. If applicant is a corporation, give:
(a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) Amount of capital stock:
(¢) Amount paid in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:
II. The financial resources of the applicant are:
(a) Cash on hand: (c) Bond to be issued:
(b) Treasury stock: _ (d) Other resources:
2. Quantity of water claimed: 1 cubic feet per second.
3. Source of water supply: Sslmon River which is a tributary of Snake River
4. Location of point of diversion: feet distant from the
corner of Section ,T. , R. ,BM., and iz in the NW3SE3.
of section. 5 ,T.16 N ,R. 21 E , B. M,, County of Lemhi °
5. Water is to be used for Iryigation
6. If for mining, milligg, power or manufacturing purposes, give:
(a)-Point of uszeko(f water: feet distant from comer of Section
. T. » R. » B.M,, in the of Section of , T. , R. , B M.
(b) Amount of power generated: H.P., under feet head.
(c) Water is to be returned to at a point feet
“distant from the corner of Section , . L R. , B.M,, in the
of Section . T » R ., B.M.
7. Estimated cost of works: $ 2000,00
8. Kind of works:Pump and motor and lift pipe, ditch
9, Height of dam none feet; length of dam at top feet; length of dam at bottom
feet ; material used in dam:
10. Size of headgate: Width None feet; height feet.
11. Ditch: Width at bottom"™V" shaped fee; width at water line 30" feet; depth of water 1 feet;
dimensions of flume: nonse
Diameter of pipe gn inches; length of conduit L5 il
Average grade per mile feet.
12. The time required for the completion of such work is 5 years.
hY
13. The time required for the complete application of the water to the proposed use is 6 additional years.

14. The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation: See remarks.

15. Existing water rights and/or valid permits appurtenant to the lands to be irrigated are: nona




.

)

16. (a) Is reservoir to be used?
(b) Name of Reservoir and number of Storage Permit:
(c) Date of filing of Application for Storage Permit and Name of Applicant:

o

LEwr

If so, fill in (b) and (c) below:

BE IT KNOWN THAT The undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public water of the State of Idaho

as herein set forth.

Date of first receipt at Department of Reclamation:

Returned to applicant for correction:

Corrected application received:

By

8:00 A.Mc

s/ D. 0. Morin .

July 31, 1961

Approval of State Reclamation Engineer

The number of this permit is 30030
Recorded in Book 105
This i3 to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to approprlate the public waters of the State of Idaho, and

hereby approve the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions:

Bond in the sum of $

Work to begin on or before

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before
The whole of said work to be completed on or before

Page 30030

Approved

to be filed on or before

October 7, 1961

August 7, 1961

Applicant.

Agent.

and to continue diligently and uninterruptedly to completion,
unless temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which permit holder has no control.

August 7, 19%6

February 7, 1964

Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before  August 7, 1972

WITNESS My hand this

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE,
ARNOLD WILLIAMS

7th day of

August, 1961

s/

GBO, N. CARTER

State Reclamation Engineer.

, Governor of the State of Idaho,

day of ... Awgust , 19..61, STATE OF IDAHO
Countersigned:
(SEAL) By. S/ ROBERT B, SMYLIE
By... 8/ ARNOLD. WILLIAMS. oo, Governor.
Secretary of State.
REMARKS :
14.
Twp. | Range | Sec. NE, NWi4 SWi4 SEls Totals
NE14|NW14|SW14|SEl, | NEL,|NW14|SWi4ISEL, | NE1L|NW14|SW14|SEl, | NE14|NW14|SW14|SEL,
16Nl 21 E | 5| 10 20 2 10 h2
b - 5 3 8
Total Number of Acres|to be Irrigated 50
EXTENSION OF |[TIME APPROVAL \/
I, R, Keith Higginsoh, State Reclam tion Enggineer of the State of Idaho, hereby extend [the time
fort the completion of congtruction work under Permit to Appropriate thHe Public Waters of the| State
of |Idaho, No. 30030 to August 7, 1967,
Witness my hand this|21st day of November, |1966,
/s/ |R. KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamation Engipeer

Red

orded: 11-21-66
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Permit 30030

Permit No. 30030 _{,
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS "W/

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that D. O. MORIN of Ellis, County of Lemhi, and State of Idaho, the holder of Permit No. 30030, issued
upon Application No. 38056 bearing date of priority of July 31, 1961, authorizing the diversion of 1.0 second feet of waters of
Salmon River, County of Lemhi, State of Idaho, for irrigation purposes, has fully complied with the provisions of the laws of
the State of Idaho relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and described in said Permit; that said
works are adequate for diverting and conveying to the place of intended use 1. 0 second feet of the waters of Salmon River, tributary
of Snake River; that the point of diversion of said waters NW{SE}, Sec. 5, T. 16 N, R. 21 E, B.M. and that the lands proposed to
be irrigated by the use or place of use of said water are described as follows, to-wit: WiNW1, Sec. 4; E3NE}, NiSEZ, Sec. 5,

T. 16 N, R, 21 E, B.M,

Proof of Completion of Works made: July 12, 1967.
Witness my hand this 18th day of July, A.D. 1967,

S/ R. KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamation Engineer




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHOE
County of Lemhi § 35

Jerry Gl Rosin being first duly sworn, deposes
end says thal he is one of the printers (publisher) of the RECORDER HERALD,
a newspaper published weekly ai Salmon, Lemhi County, Idaho, and of general
circulation therein,

o o

R RrEIr. i
R 04

That the . hetice of Fxdsting Jater Permit

a frue
printed copy of which is attached to the margin hereof, has been and was correct-

ly printed and published in the regular omd entire issue of every number of said

newspaper and not in any supplement thereof or thereto for two
consecutive issues, commencing with the issue dated I'Lay Lo 18 69
and ending with the issue dated May 8 /.., 19 69
Q;c% sy X [ g
"""" /A
Subseribed emd sworn to before ms, this 8
day of Hay 19 69

7 v -'
y
L o 1 1 A/Lcc 2
Notary Publie for the gtate of Idaho,
Residing at Salmon, Idaho

Publication Fee §._ 1056

S QTS
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Identification No,

Permit No, 30030

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

PROOF OF APPILICATION OF WATER TC BENEFICIAL USE

a) Name of Permit Holder D. O. Morin/

b) Post Office Address Ellis, Idaho
Permit Number 30030

Date of Priority that you are prepared to establish July 31, 196%~

a) Source from which water was appropriated Salmon Ri ;rpr/

b) Location of the point of diversion:___ NW% 4  SE 4, Section_5 ,
Township 16 N. - , Range 21 E. Boise Meridian. Cther points of
—

diversion:

a) The amount of water and use to which the water has been applied:

amount 1 cfs . for irrigation purposes from4 /15 to 11/] incl,
¢cfs and/or acre feet per annum) (Mo-Day) Day)

amount for purposes from to incl.
{cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Mo-Day) {(Mo-Day)

,amount for purposes from incl.

to
(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) ’ “(Mo-Day) “(Mo-Day)

b) Total amount appropriated cfs and/or acre feet per anmum

¢} Describe how and by whom measurement of rate of flow or amount of storage was made

and the qualifications of the person making the measurement: Made by Davey W. Brown of

May, Idaho, the former water master, who measured it with his eguipment.

If the means of diversion and conveyance are owned by someone other than the Permit
Holder:

a) Give the name or deecription of the canal, ditch or other works by which the water is

conducted to the place of use:

b) Describe the agreement or understanding by which you take water from the works:

a) Briefly describe the works for diverting and conveying the water to the place of use,
(I from a subterranean source, give the pump size, motor size, size of well casing,
depth of well; if from surface water, give brief description of diversion structure and/or

canal or ditch ) _The works consist of a 20 harse power drrigation pmp
capable of pumping 2 scf of water. It has an 8 inch jntake apd 8
in outlet and lifts the water about 12 feet into a pipe which places

it in a ditch.

S G CL:'?-O




\_-

b) Describe the typc and size of measuring device waich you have installed at your point

of diversion:

c) Give well drillers name and address and date the well was completed

8. If for other than irrigation, describe the beneficial use to which you have applied the

water and the plaoce of use

9. Irrigation uses: Describe the lands irrigated by giving the acreages {rrigated within each
oy : Cetfer & ff -
40 acre subdivigion, Fedged CF { “-67 Se Aed. Detee G267

N N SWha SEVs

WP, RANGE SEC. 1014
NEVa] NWULE SWi ] SEVe | NEV.] NWa] SWik | SEV, | NEVAE NWYe | SWLa ] SEVa ] NEVL [ NWLL | SWYa | SEVe

16 8 21505 |10 2 10+ 20 42

SN A S -

Total mumber of acres frrigated 42

10. Remarks:

The ahove information is a true statement of the extent to which the above numbered

permit has been developed.
January 29, 1969+ St A 'ﬁ
(Date) (Signature)
P
State of Idaho )

88,

County of _Lexhi - )

-~
Onthis _29th ~dayof _Japuary , 18_69-7 personally appeared before me the
signer (s) of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he (she) (they) executed

the same, )

Notary Public residing at” Salmon, Idaho

-
My commission expires 10/1/71~

~_ 20 050




November 15, 1971

_Re: Permit No, 30030/75-2144

—

~ Mr. D. 0. Morin
~ P.O. Box 1204
" Twentynine Palms, Calif. 92371
Dear Mr. Morin:
, Enclosed herewith 18 your Water License issued on the above referenced permit,

~ Sincerely,
BOBBY D. FLEENOR

Apsistant Director

BDF:DR
- Ene: License

~

-
2w
s



October 29, 1871

Mr, D. O. Morin
P.O. Box 1204
Twentynine Palms, Calif. 92271

Dear Mr, Morin:

A representative of this department has made an examination of the workse covered by your
Permit Mo, _30030/76-2144 and has found the following:

Cuantity of water diverted: 1.47 cfs

Amount of water that can be recognized as beneficially used under Idaho
law: 1.0 cfs

The maximum quantity diverted shall not exceed 150 acre feet

per season,

Beneficial Use: Irrigation of 50 acres within the WANW1 (14 acres),
Sec. 4; E§NE} (17 acres), N4BE} (19 acres), Sec. 5; Twp. 16 N,
Rge. 21 E, B. M.

The priority date established is : July 31, 1961

K you de not concur with these findings, please advise ue within 10 days; otherwise, a license
will be issued as set forth in this letter.

Very truly yours,

BOBBY D, FLEENOR
Asgsistant Directer

BDF:DR

o Zhad
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A
Permit No. 30030/75-2144 Yu\

Name of Applicant __U. 0. Morin, Rox L3, “11is, Idahe

Source of Water Salmon River

Snaze River

i SE, See, 5, T. 148, R, 21E.B.M.,Lemhi County

a tributary of

Location of P.D.

Water is used for trrigation

T cof.us. T cofes.

Depositions

Quantity of water claimed: Permit
Type of measuring device installed or method of measurement and general description

of diversion works___Teasuring device not required; 29 hp irrigation

pumn, pipe, ditch, pum

Land to be irrigated or place of use:

TWP. RGE. SEC. Description
160 21E | 5 NE HE' ,SETNE=, W'SE'.
by M S
Total acreage 50
Filed: July 231, 1741 Dues  Auqust 7, 1972
Made: January 30, 177 Pricritys July 31, 1961

Other rights and acreage covered: (Indicate amounts, source, licensed or decreed, and

acreage covered by subdivision; aiso show land covered on the map.

Hone

ot
or )

PN
it

2.
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February 16, 197}

Rt

'Ré~  Permit No. 75-2144

0. 0. Morin

‘P’Et Office Box # 1204

Twentynine Palms, California 92271

=ib§¢r Mr. Morin:

We wish to advise you that you have no further requirements to meet under the above
téferenced permit, However, before a license can be {issuad, a field examination must
‘b& made by a representative from this department. We cannot tell just when this
examination will be made, but the examiner will contact you at the time he makes the
“examination. If someone other than yourself should be contacted, please advise.
'E¥¥’we may be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

.§Very truly yours,

Rbrian Clay
\Dpropriat1on Examiner
BC:em



P. D. Box 1204

Twentynine Palms
California 92277
February 5, 1571

State Reclamation Engineer
Department of Reclamation
State House

Boise, Idahe 83707

Dear Sir:

Will you please tell us the status of our water right?

Our Permit is No. 30030.

Thank you for any information you can give us.

Yours very truly,

2 TVl

b, 0. MORIN

-}
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P. O. Box 1204
Twentynine Palms
California 92277

State Reclamation Engineer
Department of Reclamation
State House

Boise, Idaho 83707
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June 13, 1969

ke: aApplication for Pepmit so. 72-7005-kE. L. Bailie
Permit Negr 3003U-u, V. Horin
P ———

recorder-hnerala
Sdlmon, ldaho

Gentlemen:

We are encloaing a bill which your newspaper forwardea to this Lepartment.
As #fir as we can cetermine, the Lepprtment is not responsible for payment of
tne Rill of publication for the Siid6 which is for the iiorin perwic. This

payment should be obtained from Mr. lorin as instructed in our letter of
april 24, 1969, a copy of which is enclosed.

Ilease correct the bill and return it to the uvepartment for paymwent for
the sailie applicatiomn.

If we may be of further agsistance, please coantact us,

Very truly yours,

wonald W. kcildowney .
Appropriation wxaminer

LW LRR TG
cnc: bill of publicatien

jaago



June 6, 1969

Re: Permit No. 30030 - D, 0, Morin

Frederick Hughes Snook
Snook Bldg.
Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr. Smook:
We acknowledge receipt of the affidavit of publication submitted
in connection with the above referenced permit.

Before a license can be issued, a field examination must be made
by a representative from this Department.

We cannot tell just when this examination will be made, but our
examiner will try to contact you at the time he makes the examination.
If someone other than yourself should be contacted, please advise.

Very truly yours,

Gary L. Page
Survey Examiner

GLP:DR
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May 6, 1969

ke: Permit lio. 30030
L. 0. worin

i.r. Frederick nuglies Smook
Attorney at Law

Snook Building, box 1227
Salmon, Idalio

bear HMr. Snook:

Thank you for the legal description of the lands which hr. riorin is
irrigatiog. 1lhe Lepartment feels that this description corresponcs closely
enough with that on the permit that the permit will not need to be aended,
we are, therefore, returning your personal check in the amount of $5. 1f the
bepartuent will be of assistance in fufther clarification of this matter,
please contact us.

Mr. Morin will be required to obtain an affidavit of publication fpom
Recorder—-ueaald of S@i%mn, Idaho, before a license can be issued for the
above referenced permit.

Also a field examination must be conductec by a representative from
tliis Lepartment. We cannot tell just when this examination will be made,
but our representative will try to countact Mr. Morin at the time he makes
the examination se¢ that he may show him the system. If someone else should
be contacted, please advise this Department.

Very truly yours,

Lvonald W. Mcilaowney
Appropriation Examiner

oWHITG
Lne: ghaek for §5
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. we OF EXISTING WATER
PERMIT
Notice is herehy given. thal -
D Q. Morin, -P.O. Box 42, Ellis,
Tdaho bas received an opprov-
ed permit No. 300307 jssued by
the Tdaho State Reclamation De-
partment authorizing the divor-
sinn of 10" cubic feet per secz—
ond i water from Saimon_ Riv-
er tributary of Snake River. sub-
jeet to all prior rights. The
priovity to be established une
der this permit iz Juiv 31, 198
and the permit was approved
August 7, 19610-Watwer is o8P
diverted by pump, mettr,  lift
pipe and ditelh fro a  point
within the NWT.8EX Sec. 3, T,
16 X, R. 21 E, BM., Lemhi Coun-
ty tn be used for irrieation in
the Lat 5, Sec. ; Lots 5 and 6, _—
Sec, 5 T. 16N, R. 21 E. B.M®
Proof of the application of the
water to beneficial use is tn he
submirted to the Departmoent.ef
or before August 7, 1973% Any
protests againgt the issuance of
a license for the above referenc-
ed permit should be filed with
the Department of Reclamation
within ten (10) days of the last
date of publication of this no-
ttice or prior to the licensing of
the permit, Licensing may com-
mence prior to the date bene-
tiddal use proof is due without
futther notice,
R. KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamation Engineer
Published in The Recarder-
1d, Salmon, Idahe on May
1, 1969 and May 8 1969.
5-1-2te
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April 25, 1969

Re: Permit No. 30030
D. 0. Morin

Prederick Hughes Snook
Attorney~-At-Law

Snook Building

Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr. Snook:

¥e acknowlecge receipt of your affidavit subnitted as proof
of beneficial use for permit 30030

Before a license can be issued you must submit an affidavit
of publication to this departmeént. The affidavit of publication
may be obtained from the R corder~Herald, Box 310, Salmon,

Idaho upon payuent of the bill of putlication.

Prior to the issuance of the license a field examination must
also be made by a representative of tuis department. We cannot
tell just when this examination will bLe made, but our examiner will
try to contact you at the time he nakes the examination so that you
may show [l:im the systenm. If someone other than yourself should be
contacted by the examiner, please acvise.

Very truly yours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Aryroprigtion Examiner

DWM: DR
Enc: Copy of letter to paper



April 24, 1969

Re: Permit Mo, 30030
D. 0. Morin

Recorder~Herald
Box 310
Salmon, Ydaho 83467

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a legal notice which we wish to have published
for two consecutive weekly issues of your newspaper. We have
inserted the publication dates allowing ample time for you to
submit us a galley proof for our review before publication.

After sending us a galley proof, proceed with the publication
on the dates we have inserted assuming the notice is correct.
I1f we have any corrections, we will notify you before the first
publication date. If you can not publish the notice on the proposed
dates, please contact the Department of Reclamation immediately.

b, O.
The expense of the publication is to be paid by Morin,

P.0. Mox 43, Ellis, Idaho

to whom you should furnish an affidavit of publication.

Very truly yours,

Donald W, McEldowney
Appropristion Examiner

MM DR
Enc: Legal Motice
ces D. 0. Morin

NOTE: The permit holder is required to obtain an affidavit of publication

from the above referenced newspaper and to submit it to the Depart-
ment at once.

S0z



NOTICE OF EXISTIWG WATER PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that  P. 0. Morin, P.O, Pox 43, Ellis, Idaho

has received an approved permit ..o.

%QQ%QW,____ issued by the Idaho State .eclamation Lepartment authorizing the
diversion /gyoydgd of 1.0 cubic feet per secons  Fgyg/§eqy /pgy /gyl
of water fromn Sﬁlmoﬂ RiVet F;ihutary of Snake River .

subject to all prior righits. The priority to be established uncer this permit is

July 31, 1961 ____and the permit was approved August 7, 1961 ___ .

vater is to be diverted by  Fump, motor, lift pipe and ditch

from a point within the __':MWYSE¥, Sec. 5, T, 16 N, K. 21 E, BM., Lemhi County

to be used for irrigation

in the Lot 5, Sec. %4; Lots 5 and A, Sec. 5; T. 16 N, R, 21 E, B.M.

Y

e £ et o« e e = A & Rt < e i e s < s s < M M i e . = i e . g e e e ke ki A A g e s e A o

Proof of the application of thie water to beneficial use is to be submitted to the

Uepartment on or before  ~ August 7, 1973 . Any protests apainst

the issuance of a license for the above referenced permit should be fileud witl the
wepartnent of weclamation within ten (10) days of the last date of publication of
this notice or prior to the licensing of the permit. Licensing may commence prior
to the date beneficlal use proof is due without further notice.

R. KEITh HIGGTWHSON
State Reclamation Englneer

Published in the Recorder-Herald, Salmon, Idaho on

May 1, 1969 and Mav 8, 1969

!!EﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂBﬁﬁm#lhaaggw&&whwmﬂ&@%r%aWﬂmﬁ&mﬁmammnmuﬁwammt
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
SNOOK BUILDING

SALMON, IDAHO

P. ©. BOX 1227 TELEPHONE 7582714

April 10, 1969

REN'N ED

Department of Reclamation )
State House _ niﬁfﬁdﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ
Boise, Idaho 83707 Deﬁﬂﬂ“&'
Re: Permit #30030
D.0. Morin

Attention: Donald W. McEldowney
Dear Mr. McEldowney:
In compliance with your telephone request, I have
obtained a certified copy of the patent showing the complete

description of this property so that you will be able to
continue processing this application.

Sincerely yours,

FHS/ £ ™

Encl,

SO OFO
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——— ———————— ———— Instrument No, 97172-=-—-- === omsmmm e e
4-1003 (July 1956) -
Iﬁh 03170 The United States of America ;

. To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting

vnms A m of the Land Office at Boise, Idaho, is now deposited in the Bureau of Land
Mamagement, whateby it appears. that, according to the provisions of Chapter 5, Title 32 of the Revised
Matutes of the United States and legislation supplemeptal thereto, the claim of Delbert O. Morin
has been estahlished and duly consummated, in confoﬁ? to law, for the following described land

Boise Meridian, Idaho. /T. 16 N., R. 21 E., Sec. 4, Lot 5; Sec. 5, Lots 5 and 6.

The area deacribed contains 98.50 acres, according to the OQffictal Plat of the Survey of the said Land,
on file in the Bureau .of Land Management:
NOW KNOW YE, That there is, therefore, granted by the UNITED STATES unto the said claimant the tract
of Land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald tract of Lanid, with the appurtenances thereof, unto
the said claimant and to the heirs and assigns of the said claimant forever; subject to any vested and accruad
water rights for mining, agricultural, manufacturing, or other purposes and rights to ditches and reservoirs

used in connection with s!ch water rights e Lec and acknow edged by the local customs, laws.
and decisions of courts;/const d"? ut:grl‘ Ty of‘ﬂ:%e thigg o A el g G Dl ,,"1’":,& s

Reserving unto the United States, its permlttee or hcensee, the right to enter upon, occupy and use, anv
part of all of said lands for the purposes provided in the Act of June 10, 1920, (41 Stat. 1063) and subject to
the conditions and lHmitations of Section 24 of said Act, as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935

[ ] et 346).
IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF ; the undersigned authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, in acc-

opdance with the provisions of the Act of June 17, 1948 (62 Stat., 476), has, tn the name of the United
ates, cpused thess letters te be made Patent, and the Seal of the Bureau to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN undier my hand, in the District of Columbia, the SEVENTH day of JUNE in the year of our Lord one
thonsand nine Marnired s SIXTY-TWO and of the Independence of the Uhited States the one hundred and
BGRTY-SDTH . '

For the Dissotar, Fussau of Land Management.

EMULEM . (SEAL) 2 By Ruth W. Talley Chief, Patents Section .

Patest Mumber 1227253

16-58895-7
State of Idaho ) as
County of Lemhi )
Recorded at the request of Delbert O. Morin June 21st 1962 at 55 mimncs past 2 o'clock P. M., in Book
48 of Deeds Pages 447-48 Records of Lemhi County, Idaho :

Paul Adams County Recorder

Foos, $1.75 Paid
..___.....--_.-.--m No. 97174
ELEANOR ALDOUS
Patent Deed
£
inBookd&ofd«ds,pagesMT&Ma |
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT

Permit No._ 20030

D, 0. Morin

Comes now. of (address) £- 0. Box 43

Ellis, TIdaho
Engineer of the State of Idaho:

, and represents to the State Reclamation

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of ldaho

No.___ 20020 and requests that the permit and permit map be changed as follows:
1. Point of diversion: NWSEH %/ //{, Sec. > . le N .
R. 21 & . B.M. Other points of diversion _ .
2. Period and nature of use: (irrigation, demestic, stockwatering, industrial, efc.)
mo. - day mo. - day
For__ ____purposes from to (both dates incl.}
For _ __purposes from to (both dates incl.)
For purposes from to {both dates incl.)
For___ purposes from 1o (both dates incl.)
3. Place of use or land to be irrigated:
WF NE;’a NWVa T SW‘;’; SEVa
TWP. | RANGE | SEC. iy TOTALS
NEVa [NWVs | W) SEVe | NEVE |[NWY4| SW14 | SEVA | NEVE |NWVa | SWYa | SEV | NEVa |NWYa | SWi4 | SEVa
1 Nl 21 E 5 10 2 10 B | 20 Lo
i - L I
—— —
L2

Total number of acres to be irrigated

$dC g




Complete the following map by showing land and point of diversion as proposed by this amendment. Show
40 acre subdivisions, sections, townships, ranges, and dirches.

‘ 1 ‘ I ! ] I
: ! ‘ | ! | | |
j | < | | |
r B I ’ I ‘ 1 1
——_ﬂ———f_—"|—___——_7_—_—___f—__4—_*T—__“___*~__‘_——I_"—”___I‘__“
| | | | ! ! | !
| ‘ L | | | I |
ll ' l 1
| | | L | | | |
| | I L I
__f_.*..____,ﬂ'k‘-__.{__wA-_.___AT—__._.ﬁ.f—‘._:_—w——-.__——I ———»—-7%—'——-7—-____%h___ﬁA_ll__rf
! ‘ ! i
| | ' { | ' | | I
. i | ] | I
| ‘ 1 : | | | i | | |
I | | | | | | | | | :
| |
.____.,..____L___J___._ ____.Eh___%—f_—}_——— ,._———Il—————-——__'.________l_________l.____
| i l i ' | | I I I
| | ! | | | | |
4 | ] S - | | i . L ]
! J : , | ! ; I ; |
| : : | ! | ! i | |
i ; I | ! ! ! ! 1 | |
e ﬂ _______ 4-—- ___4_______% _______ ﬁg__“fffﬁ__ﬁﬁff_*“ffg
| I I
’ : ! | ! : . I ! :
: ' ! i |
i : | IT I ! JI_ | : i 1
i | | |
| . ' I
] ] | | | :
NN
|
I | ! ! ! ! ! !
| : | I | |
' : ' | | - | i .
i ] _ } : R |
! | | | , ! | ! | |
‘ | i ‘ | I
| | | | ! | | i |
___f*lr____F—h__l___A_____I[-____ﬁ__|__-______J _______ ._:————-__——1———————._1___._
! | ! | | ' . ! |
! I , : l | | | |
l ‘ 1 [ ; : L 1 L | )

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile

That no one will be injured by such change, and that such change will be made at permit holder's own

risk.

b

. this / day of

/’
Signed at_Jace ty wine Tats, 2t

’/"7:2;’:’ h

RrY a4

B TR S

(signature)

ACTION OF STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER

hereby

, State Reclamation Engineer of the

State of Idaho,

Witness my hand this

_day of

.19

State Reclamation Engineer

(3 0O



April 10, 1969

Re: Permit No. 30030

Frederick Hughes Snooll
Box 1227

Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr. Snook:

Cn February 5, 1969, the Department of Reclamation wrote you

cencerning an application for amendment for the above referenced permit.

We found that the lands liated on the permit and those .listed on the
affidavit of pmoof disagreed. The lands indicated on the proof are
located in the EXNEW, SEWNWK, NEKSEK, Sec. 5, T. 16 N, R. 21 E, B. M.;
whereas, the lands indicated on the permit are located in the EKNEK,
N¥:SEK., Sec. 5; WHNWW, Sec. 4, T. 16 N, R. 21 E, B. M,

If the affidavit submitted as:proof is correct, Mr. Morin will be
required to file an application for amendment to allow him to have
a license issued for those lands. We have enclosed a partially
completed form for his use in this matter. Please return this with
a fee of $§5, if * the proof affidavit is correct.

If the permit is correct, pleasze advise the Depmrtment so that we
may note this fact on the affidavit.

We shall withhold publication of the legal notice for a short time
to allow you to reply.

Very truly yours,

Donald W, McEldowney

Appropriation Examiner
DWM: TG

Enc: application for
amendment

S0 020



DO

SAN JELSON

BokzTH H ZGINSON
St~w Reclamz or Engineer

GOVERNMIR

STATE OF {DAHO

AR TALS [ W ATIION
STATH 5 LUWEX T
e s 35307
Marson Ze, 19pd

i Poreeie o AR 1E
L. O, Mcron

Mr. Frederick Hughes Snook
Actorney at Law
Snook Building, Box 1227

Salmen, Idaho
Dear Mr. ihnook:

Please be advised that bhefore we may continue processing the
application for amendment for the above referenced permit, we must
te in receipt of a $5.00 applicaticn fee.

Ficase bo adviseu sraent has fiied the power
of attorney forvarsed te ws rooo 5, 1Yt tih th. above referenced
permit.
I il o toer SLEnce, Tiease Juntoot o as
Very tr Iv ours,
-
benala W, MeElaowney
Appropriation Examiner
DiWMixs
enclusure: none

. L] foul
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March 26, 1969

Re: Permit No. 30030
b. 0. Morin

Mr. Frederick liughes Snook
Attorney at Law

Snook Building, Box 1227
Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr. Snook:

Please be advised that before we may continue processing the
application for amendment for the above referenced permit, we must
be in receipt of a $5.00 application fee.

Please be advised that the Department has filed the power
of attorney forwarded to us on March 5, 1969 with the above referenced
permit.

1f we may be of further assistance, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

Donald W. Mclldowney
Appriépriation Examiner

DWM:ks

enclesure:. none



March 26, 1969

Mr. D. 0. Morin
P. 0. Box 43
kllis, Idaho
Deaxr Mr. Morinm:

Please be ad¥ised that the Department of Reclamation has received
anf @iled the power of attormey submitted by Mr. Frederick Bughes Snoock
in connection with Permit 30030.

Very truly yours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Approptiation Examiner

DWwM: ks

enclosure: none



i : _
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ATTORNEY AT LAW .."
SNOOK BUILDING
SALMON, IDAHO

March 5, 1969

P Q BOX 227

Department of Reclamation
Boise, Idaho

Re: D.0O. Morin
Permit #30030

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith you will find the application for
amendment signed by Mr. Morin and also the power of attormey.

Mr. Morin is spending part of the winter in California
and that is the reason for the delay in getting these papers
back to you.

Sincerely yours,

FHS/fw
Encls.

= QO3 A
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
SNOOK BUILDING

SALMON, IDAHO

P O BOX 1227

February 27, 1969

Department of Reclamation

State House
Boise, Idaho 83707

Re: Permit #30030
D.0. Morin

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your letter of February 5, 1969.

:Z;nénim‘:Z;eﬂLMrCl;oo‘

Department of Reclamation

TELEPHONE 758-27I14

Within

the next few days I expect to receive the papers signed by
Mr. Morin and will immediately send them to you.

FHS/fw

Sinceyely yours,




February 5, 1969

3e: Permit No. 30030
D. 0. Morin

Frederick Hughes Snook
Attorney at Taw

Snoock Building

Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr.'Snook:

The Department finds that the above referenced permit in the
name of D, O. Morin does not have a power of attorney allowing us
to address correspondence in connection with this permit to your
address. We are wondering if you could supply us either with a
powverocof attorney, address change, or a statmment that you are
attorney in fact., We have enclosed a2 form for your use in this
matter.

We have received the affidavit submitted as proof of the
application of the water to beneficizl use. On this affidavit
we note that the lands vary frowWijje given on the permit.

—= —© & €

We have partially filled out zn application for amendment
allowing Mr. Morin to cover the lamds which he has indicated he
irrigates. Please have Mr. Morin sign and return this form to
the Department with a $§ 5 fee. We shall ther begin the adver-
tising of the legal notice concerning the existence of this permit.
In this way Mr. Morin will be saved the extra expense of read-

vertising and filing thics amendment after the field examination
has been made.

Before a license can be issued, the Department must in

receipt of an affidavit of publication from the newspaper in
which you mastaobtain from the newspaper following the publication.

3000
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Mr. Frederick Hughes Snook - February 5, 1969

We cannot tell just when the examination will take place, but
our representative will try to contact Mr. Morin or yourself
zt the time he makes the examination so that one or the other of
you may show him the system. Please advise the Department if someone
other th=n Mr. Morin or yourself should be contacted.

Very traly yours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Appropriation Examiner

DM b
Enc: power of =zttorney
smendment

30030
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A s sorcoma Department of Reclamation
SALMON, IDAHO
- o mox 1ze7 January 29, 1969 resgrons re0-are

Department of Reclamation o ‘
Boise, Idaho . L

Re: Permit #30030
D.0. Morin

Gentlemen:
At the request of Mr. D. 0. Morin, I am sending you

herewith his Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial
Use and also the authorization to Publish Notice.

Singerfly yours,

FHS fw
Encls.




NOTICE GF APPROVED APPLICATION FOR WATER

Notice is hereby given that D. 0. Morin, P. 0. Box 43, Ellis, Idaho has
recieved an approved Permit No. 30030 to divert 1.0 cubic feet per second of
water from the Salmon River, tributary of t nake River. The priority to
be established under this permit is Jul&\?l, 961. Water will be diverted by

—
a pump, motor, lift pipe, aﬂa\aigcﬂ\f}thin the NW4SE%, sec. 5, T. 16 N, R. 21 E,

B.M., Lemhi County and is to be uged for irrigation purposes in the WhsNWy, sec.
4; E%NEY, NisSE%, sec. §, T. 16 N/ R. 21 E, B.M.
Any protests agains intent of this permit must be filed with the
Department of Reclamation within ten days from the last date of

publication of this notice.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamation Engineer

PUblished in the Recorder-Herald, Salmon, Idaho on September 19

and September 26, 1968

5 3e0 50
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NCTICE GF APPRCVED APPLICATION FOR WATER

Notice is herebv pgiven that D. 0. Morin, P. 0. Box 43, Illis, [daho has
recieved an approved Permit No. 30030 to divert 1.0 cubic feet per second of
water from the Salmon River, tributary of the Snake River. The priority to
be established under this permit is July 31, 1961. Water will be diverted by
a purp, motor, lift pipe, and ditch within the NW%SEY%, sec. 5, T. 16 N, R. 21 E,
E.M., Lemhi Ccunty and is to be used I; irrigatioh purpeses in the WhiEwl, sec.
4; E4NEY, NLSEL, sec. 5, T. 16 N, R. 21 FRB.M.

Any protaests againgé\;he inten;\of this permit must be filed with the
Department of Reclamation withig)ten days from the last date of

{

i
publication of this not%ji;/

N

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamation Engineer

PUblished in the Recorder-Herald, Salmeon, Idaho on September 19

and September 26, 1968

20050
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Form 11

(This completed form authorizes the Department of Reclamation to
publish the required notice at your expense, )

State Reclamation Engineer:

You are hereby a rized to have the atta notice lished at my
expensg in?he _/)t}é("ﬁ[zaé‘? e %2&[ of
. / AR N ; published

in the county in which the works are situated,

(signature)

o Zihi,  rdake
(address)

L 7-5%06-47
(date)

In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50
cubic feet of water per second, the following certificate must be signed by a
well known and competent engineer when proof ig for completion of works,

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer



INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE
Show 1o wham, date, ang Deliver ONLY
D address where delivered to addressee
(Additional charges required for these serpices)
RECEIPT
Received the numbered article described below.
REGISTERED NO, SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (Must alweys be filled i)

CERTIFIED KO.

- SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY
INSURED NO.

DATE PELIVERED SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (ossly if reguested)

=2 - . T2
2 (e O
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POD Form 3811 aor. 1967

POST OGFFICE DEPARTMENT
OFTFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOLD
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

POSTMARK OF
DELIVERING OFFICE

INSTRUCTIONS: Show name and address below and
complete instructions on other side, whete applicable.

STREEP\AND NO. OR P.O. BOX

Moisten gummed ends, aitach and hold firmiy to back
of artidg: Print oo front of article E.ETURN kRETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED. TO
N OF SEND -
N i < B S _

OFFICESTATE, AND ZIP

}ﬁ\ﬁ\ﬁ Y. A
A T

eahah

\.L Qi S ﬁﬂ\@&uﬁ

o T
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AFTER FIVE DAYS RETURN TO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
STATEHOUSE — ANNEX 2
BOISE, IDAHO 83707

TT1sTa1tease

-4
-~

@ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

P S T




INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIYERING EMPLOYEE
Show hwhom dzate, 2nd Deliver ONLY
addrass whare delivered to addresses
(Additional charges required for these services)

RECEIPT
Received the numbered article described below.

REGISYERED NO. SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDIIESSEE (Muss always be fillond i)

o dﬂ /310"—4—’7‘—'

SIGIIATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT. IF ANY

©c55~=-18—71548-10 arQ

mnmm vmmnzumm if reqwestody "

.
“
W s o v
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P0OD Form 3811 Apr. 1567

f

~———

¢ -
POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE T AVOID:
OFFICIAL BUSINESS PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, 30 .
W e e BRIV O, e ™
&-\\ - ‘%&Wﬁﬁ'm‘ R
= > e e ST T
\J e ST
; ‘o ..-—‘-—u.-.th_ S  _n—
x R e e p—
\9?3 7 A ___’.-..W
INSTRUCTIONS: Show name and address below and
complete instructions on other side, where applicable.
Moisten ed ensds, ageach and hold &m y to back RETURN
of article. Print on front of article RETURN TO

RECEIPT REQUESTED

NAME OF SENDER

STREET AND NO. OR P.0. BOX

Amnex #2 Statb

POST OFFICE, STATE, AND 2ir copB 01 S6@, Jldahno

R 1



feztavter 9, 1948

Re: Perumit No, 30030

D, 0. Morin
P. 0. Box 4%
Ellis, Idako

Dear Mr. Morin:

During the 1967 session of the Idaho Legislature, certain
amendments were made in the law pertaining to the procedures for
making proof of beneficial use of water., In order for the Depart-
ment to comply with these changes, Rules of Practice and Procedure
were adopted on August 1, 1968. Generally, these procedures and
the amended law make it simpler for a persomn to make proof and
relieve the permit holder from making separate proofs of completion
of works and beneficial use of water.

The enclosed order modifies your permit to comply with those
rules and regulations. As a part of the new procedure, you will be
required to publish a notice at your expense for two consecutive weeks
in a paper as prescribed by the Department, stating that you have
been issued a permit and are now submitting proof of beneficial use.
Previously, a permit holder had to publish a notice for four weeks
when he submitted proof under his permit.

If you will complete the enclosed forms, we will cause the
notice to be published. Should you require additional forms or
information, we will be glad tc supply it upon request at any time.

Very truly yours,

Donald W, McEldowney
Apprppriation Examiner

DWM;: ks
enclosure: Order
copy of legal notice )

W
o

proof forms -
cc: Fraderick Hugbes Snook :) 2O



Sentorher 9, 2908

Re: Permit No. 30030
D. 0. Morin

Frederick Hughes Snook
Attorney at Law

Sncok Buillding

Salmon, Idaho

Dear Mr. Snook:

Thank you for your letter of August 9, 1968. Please forgive
our delgy in weplying, however, we have been waiting for forms to
transmit with our letter.

We are returning Mr. Morin's notice of pwoof of application of
the water to beneficial use. On August 1, 1968, the Department of
Reclamation adopted a new proof procedure under the Rules of Practice
and Procedure. As Mr. Morin's proof was submitted after August 1, 1968,
the new procedure must be used., Enclogsed is a copy of the special
order sent to Mr. Morin whéch explains the procedure in detsil.

The Department of Reclamation has prepared a new legal notice
to advertise the existence of the permit which you will find enchkdsed
with the instructions. We have kept the form 11, authorization to
publish. If any correetions are needed, please insert them on the
legal notice enclosed. When the notice is in its proper order, return
to the department and we will begdd the advertising procedure,

Thank you again for your assistance and patience. The Department
of Reclamation feels that the new procedure will be much easier for
the permit holders and will shortem the proof procedure a great deal.,

Very truly yours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Appropriation Examiner

DWM:KS
enclosure: Copy of order

legal potice
proof form
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SALMON. IDAHO

TELERPHONE 7562714

September 3, 1968

Department of Reclamation
Statehouse - Annex 2
Roise, Idaho 83707

Re: Permit #32853
Fidele Amar

GCentlemen:

Your letter of August 28, 1968, has been rcceived
and we are again requesting the Challis Messenger to send
sou the atlidavit.

Re:  Permit #30030
D.0. Morin

We have not seen the notice in the Recorder Herald that we
have been expecting in this matter. Will you please check
it.

SlﬂCQlEly yours

fﬁ/
Gﬁ%%w
Sl
I, /

THS/ fw

530037




?mrﬂeric‘ %7Aes Jnool‘ T P\? s

ATTORNEY AT LAW R !}g :
SNOCK BUILDING S, iy ﬂ
SALMON, IDAHO Teole '

f
P O BOX 1227 TELEPHONE 7568-271d !

August 9, 1968

Department of Reclamation
107 State House
Boise, Idaho

Re: D.0O. Morin
Permit #30030

Gentlemen:
At the request of D. 0. Morin, I am enclosing herewith

his sign%g authorization and notice which said notice is to
be run d+ the Recorder Herald at Salmon, Idaho.

Sincer

FHS/ fw
Encl.




Form 36

NOTICE OF PROOF OF mmmmm:t
APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

, th
Notice is hereby given that on »gcfﬂf 4 at __. 5'4’/714 o ,
County of f m A » State of Idaho, before notary public (name & address)_____

. -+ - ¥ . .
ﬁm/e riek H,m/:,f J c:/( 125 Harn 3 Vreel- c&égm, Zc/;éq proof will be
submitted of the doRifletionl S W E e diversion of _ 1-0 ¢, f. s, of the waters

of ___Salmon River , and the application to beneficial use of said water,

in accordance with the terms and conditions of permit _30030 . heretofore issued by

the Department of Reclamation of the State of Idaho.

1. The name and address of permit holder is __+ O+ Morin, P. 0. Box 43,

Ellis, Idaho .

2, Said works of diversion will be fully completed on the date for such completion,

and the amount of water which said works are capable of conveying to the place of use is

1.0
cubic feet per second,

3. The use to which said water has been applied is =rigation )

purposes, and the amount applied to beneficial

1.0

use is c.f.8.

NWKSEk,sf sec. 5, T. 16 N, R. 21 E,

4, The point of diversion of said water is
B.M., Lemhi County.

5. The place where said water is used is __W/NWK, Sec. 4: EYNEK, NHSEW, Sec. 5,
T. 16 N, R. 21 E, B,M.

6. The date of priority which said user is prepared to establish is

July 31, 1961 .

State Reclamation Engineer

g 200 30
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Form 11

S

(This completed form authorizes the Department of Reciamaﬂan'to el
publish the required notice at your expense, )

Iy
ponar .
par’

State Reclamation Engineer:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my

expense in the Recorder-Herald of
Salmon, Idaho ; published
in the county in which the works are situated.
f - 7
S ak ﬁ%l;::_
(signature)

Brex td _Flis  Fdete

(address)

£.9-£F

¥

(date)

In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50
cubic feet of water per second, the following certificate must be signed by a
well known and competent engineer when proof is for completion of works,

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer

f) 30 030




August 5, 19638

Re: Yermit No. 30030
D. 0. Morin

Traed Hughes Snook
Attorney At Law
Salmon, Idaho 83467

Jear HMr. Snook:

In regzard to your letter of August 2, 1968, we are
forwarding notice of proof f.:ms for your use.

If we can be of further assistance to vou, please
contact us,

Yary truly yours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Appropriation Examiner

DWM:Gp
Bne: Forms 304, 36, & 11



?M(lenbé %7Aes Jnooté qjﬁlf

ATTORNEY AT LAW
SNOOK BUILDING

SALMON, IDAHO

P O BOX 1227 TELEPHONE 756-2714

August 2, 1968

ﬁfﬁ@//%‘@

AU?
Department of Reclamation lhﬂﬂﬁ” k)
State House ’ &”0fﬁ
Boise, Idaho &%ﬂb .
a{ /0”
Re: D. 0. Morin
Permit #30030
Gentlemen:

Mr. D.O. Morin called at my office and asked me to
notify you that he has now been able to place the water
to beneficial use and has kad witnesses observe the same
and is therefore now ready to submit his proof in connection
therewith.

Will you please send the necessary forms so that the
notice can be prepared for publication.

Sincerely jyours,

FHS/ fw




July 18, 1967

Re: Permit 30030

D. O. Morin
P,0O. Box 43
Ellis, dasho

Dear Mr. Morin:

Enclosed herewith is your Certificate of Completion of Works on the

above referenced permit.

Very truly yours,

Donald W. McEidowney
Water Rights Clerk

DWM;nw

Enclosure: Certificate of Comp, of Works

)



j;ec{en'cé %71&9 Jnool‘

ATTORNEY AT LAW
SNOGCHK BUILDING

SALMON, IDAHO

P. O BPOX 1227 TELEPHONE 756-2714

July 12, 1967 Dlé'n‘\." g S

i
b 1l Lga?

-

Depanimes: ¢i neclamstion

Department of Reclamation :
Boise, Idaho

Re: D.O. Moran
#30030

Gentlemen:

At the request of D. O. Morén, I am enclosing herewith
his cerxrtificate of completion of works.

Sinc

FHS/fw

b 500 B2




FORM &

Permit Np._ 30030

STATE OF IDAHO
Department of Reclamation

Proof of Completion of WQ.r;ks" o

AFFIDAVIT OF HOLDER i

STATE OF IRAI) GAkTk
F §8.
County of

D, O. Morin

, being first duly sworn, upon his cath deposes and says:
First: That he is the holder and owner of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the

State of Idaho, No.30030 and that his postoffice address is_Box 43, Ellis,

State of Idaho

Second: That the name of the stream from which said water is to be diverted is
Salmon Rivex
Third: That the point of diversion of said water js_in _the NW4SE% of S. 5, T. 16 N,
R. 21, E.B.M., Lemhi County, Idaho.

Fourth: That under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction thereunder was re-
quired to be completed by__August 7 , 1966 ., extended to August 1, 1967.

Fifth: That the use for which said water is intended js ___IZXigation

Sixth: That on the date above mentioned, the works constructed under said permit were (or
were not) fully completed and consisted of the following:

I. Kind of Works: _Pump and motor, lift pipe and ditch,

{RESERVOIR, DAM, DITCH, FLUME, PIFE OR OTHERWIBE)

II. Dimensions of work:

(a) Height of dam__ feet, length of dam at top—__ feet, length of dam at bot-
tom_____  _feet. Material used in construction

{(STATE WHETHER WOOD, EARTH SETONE OR CONECRETE!?

(b) Capacity of reservoir____ acre feet.
(¢) Size of headgate: Width____ feet, height _____ feet.
(d) Conduit_ditch +idth at bottomV _shape feet, width at water line_ 30"

(STATE WHETHER DITCH, FLUME OR PIPE)

feet, depth of water___1'  feet; diameter of pipe_8 _inches, average grade
per mileis ___ feet. Length of conduit is 45" _ idex
Seventh: That said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use

one cubic second feet of water.
Eighth: That water appropriated under said permit is available for 42 acres of
land described as follows:
NERNEY (10 acres); SERNEY (20 acres); NEUSEY (2 acres);

NW%4SE%4 (10 acres); S. 5, T. 16 N., R. 21, E.B.M.
Also, 8 acres in S, 4, T, 16 N,, R. 21, E.B.M. consisting of

5 acres in the NWY3NW% and 3 acres in the SWYNWYL thereof,
Ninth: Remarks:—That

x@ WW

w lJ!BN HERE)

Subseribed and sworn to before me this_ /2 day of__To /} ,19_67

d e,
for g:ﬂrli{:: hiw, Resid ing"?glvsg’/';:u/

My commission eXpires [0/~ é V4

[

P 3CC SO




Form 6 A

STATE OF IDAHRO
DEPARTMENRT COF RECLAMATION
Boise, Idaho

June 1, 1967
Res Permit No. 30030

Mr, D, 0, Morin
Box 43

Ellis, Idaho 83235

Deaxr Mr. Merin:

Under the terms of your Permit No. 30030  you are
required to complete your diversion works on or before _Aug. 7,1967 .
I enclose blank affidavit to be filled out, sworn to by you before a
Notary Public, or a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office
on or before the above date, or within ten days thereafter, for the
purpose of making proof of completion under the said permit. Upon
receipt of this affidayit in this office, provided the same satis-
factorily shows the completion of the works substantially in accord-
ance with the terms of the permit, a Certificate of Completion will
be issued to you.

The certificate to be issued under this proof will not
give a perpetual right to the use of water for which application
was made, as it only confirms the completion of works of a capacity
to divert and convey to the place of intended use a certain amount
of water. The law requires that another proof be submitted when
the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time
license is issued for the amount of water actually in use., Informa-
tion in regard to this last proof will be furnished on request.

Very truly yours,

State Reclamation Engineer

Enc. Form 6

5 200 30




doveubuer 2%, 1256

RE:t Parmit 30030

Do 0. Morin
P.0. Box Lb
Ellfs, Idaho
Dear Mr. Morins
tnclosed herewith is approval of the State Reclamation
Engineer for an extension of time on the above numbered per=

mit. This extensfon 1z to August 7, 1967 as requested.

Very trulyv yours,

M. RUSSELL BOSCH
Office Manager

MRBtojw

Encls Approval

E) 200 3d



Forfa 4 1M 6-80

STATE OF IDAHO

Department of Reclamation Department ui Reclamgation
Application for Extension of Time for Completion of Works
State of Idaho
oo l 88 Permit No 30030
County of  Lemhi ]
~ D. 0. Morin o . of.__P.0, Box 44, Ellis
State of _Idaho , being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho
No. 30030

That under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to be

completed by Ausust 7 ,1950

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:

Purchase ag_c{‘_lj.nstallation of pump with motor, suction pipe, flow line

and ditches, including head-gates, covering approximately thirty-six (36)

| .00
P . e Costing $ 3400.0

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for the following

sons, to-wit: The high water tooli__c_)_ur crossing out in the early Summer of 1965 and
et

efore the water went down enough to repair it, a car hit me (30 July 1965) in
Salmon, Idaho, breaking my pelvis in three places. I was in the Hospital there
" seven _weeks and ten days after I left the Hospital, my other hip was broken. Since
_then, I have had to have two major surgeries. Totay, I am going into the Hospital

for the third surgery. Then, I expect to be in physical condition able to be on

WHEREFORE, he asks that the State Reclamation Engineer extend the time for the completion of

ToRiogktp- . Rohok AgEUSt -, 1967

T~ ——
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA | ’ ”
FFICE IN ) [, iy //L_/LL, .

P fobatare-me s fy Z4 day 0’1'7267/_1 196—' 4

Notary Public.

™ J:
My commission expire%uﬁ - /.Zé/ —_—
P

Date of receipt at office of Départment of Reclamation November 17, 1966

. . APPROVAL OF STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER
I, ... R, Keith Higginson =~ , State Reclamation Engineer of the State of Idaho, hereby extend

the time for the completion of construction work under Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho,

No.....30030 . . o August 7 .
‘ Witness my hand this..... ... 21st 19‘56 f
¢ . e S, _ 1
' FJ .3 o 30 Reclam.atmn Engineer. ;
i .




RECENED

Department o Raclemetine:
P. 0. Box 1204

. S L < mwd kise Twentynine Palms
J/j/ AR 3053 California 92277

29 October 1966

Mr. R, Keith Higgingon
State Reclamation Engineer
State of Idaho

Boise, ldaho

Dear Mr. Higginson:

In regard to your letter of 30 September 1966 pertaining to
Water Permit No. 30030, I have completed the requirements
which were due 7 August 1964 and would have completed those
due 7 August 1966, hat the high water not taken our crossing
out and before the water went down enough to repair it, a
car hit me (30 July 1965) in Salmon, Idaho, breaking my
pelvis in three places. I was in the Hospital there seven
weeks and ten days after I left the Hospital, my other hip
was broken. Since then, I have also had to have two major
surgeries,

However, despite these things, the work on the place is be-
ing done, and if 1 can be granted an extension, I see no
reason why 7 August 1966 requirements cannot be completed
by 7 August 1967,

Could such an extension be granted? 1If so, it will be
greatly appreciated.

Very truly vyours,

B G e

and
[;é%/ ngzé%y¢¢;¢« ;éﬂr14wn

3_-]_ 300 30




STATE OF IDAHDO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

Boise, Idaho

Setp. 30 .19 66

Re: Permit No. 20030

TO: D. 0. Horin
Box 43
Ellis, Idaho

It appearing to the State Reclamation Engineer that the terms and
conditions of Permit No, 30030 to Appropriate the Public Waters of the

State of Idaho, have not been complied with as to
Completion of Works, due August .7, 1966

you are hereby notified in compliance with Sec. 42-311, Idaho Code that said
30030

FPermit No. is hereby held for cancellation.

You are hereby required to show cause before the State Reclamation
Engineer on or before forty days from date of this notice why said Permit should

not bhe cancelled,

Said Permit No. 30030 claims the use of 1.0 cubic
feet per second of the waters of Salmon River with
point of diversion located in

NWASEX Sec. 5, T. 16 N., R. 21, E,, B. M, County of
Lemhi and was approved August 7, 1961 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal
of my office at Boise, Idaho, the 30 day of September 19 66

State Reclamation Engineer

By:

Assistant

55(0 3




STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTIENT OF HECLAMATICH

LiiSTRUCTIONS
PROCF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS
| 'Boise, Idaho

Re: Perwit Bo,n@ojb June 1, 1966

o Merin
B&xOQB B
Ellis, Idaho

Dear Mr, Morin:

Under the terms of your Pzmit llo. 30030 you are recquired to
complete your diversion works cn or before Amgs 7, 1966 . I enclose
blark affidavit to be filled out, sworn teo by you tefore a Holary Public, or a
Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before the above date,
or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion
under the permit., Upon receipt of this affidavit in this oifice, provided
the same satisfactorily shows the cormpletion of the works substantially in
accordance with the terms ol the permit, JNGGGGGGEGEGGNY -
Certificace of Compleiion will be issued Wo you. . "‘

The certificaie to be issued under tais proof will not give a
perpetual rizht to the use of water for which applicaticn:as made, as it only
confirms the completion of works of a capaclty teo divert and conver to the
piace nf intended use a certain amount of water. The lsw requires that
ancther proof be submitted when the water has been fully apvolied o a beneficial
use, at which time license is issucd f{or the amount of water actyally in use,
Information in regard to tiis last proof will ve furnished on request.

Very truly yours,
CARL X.A TAPPAN

State Reclamatlon Enzinser

Enc, Form 6

ﬁ;@(-‘* 20




September 18, 1961

He: Pemit No, JOO30

e U Morin
Bex 443

Ellis, Ideho
Dear My, Morin:

Heturned hecesith is your pemit which we
received with yowr letier o ceptember 17the

Your permit shows you intend to irrigate
42 acres in Seotion S and § acres in Section L, which
appsars to bs correct, according toc your map.
¥ery truly yours,

Wt0s He CARTER
State Reclammtion Engineer

By:

HALPH W, THOMAS, Deputy

State heclamation Englreser
RTsow

End, pawmit

E) 300 £



nr'.",_.."
¢!

/‘“ S

1 ﬂ

e o .-?_T\
— - ] A

va

) d " ggr 18 13 _
)O 0 BG"" ” *ﬁepaftmert of Keclamation

G-17~ é/

ﬁ-ﬁr@/omf/m 7 a/f @J&WM,Z
}’@Z?(?nz /Se7 5WMM
U&"M/ Jc‘?/@/&'

Ao Lt

JAWK (/ 7[&/“7 Li Asd? /’a—’vm[y‘j“#
//-qu/ C»(ﬁoﬂpﬂz@ é’é ﬁ;‘;” /’d/ua7

& /o./& m,/ aJw M:Vﬁkr@zcwlz/
‘/"’\. Bf"ﬁ’/c fG,S“ p%mwf'_«’fwﬁm
AT acsnin P ghowts cnflf B o st

i Lo, W/OM77¢/. /%Z 42{27/-/ ft

o~ v Dl H jfwﬁo Ny o e

AicTiony b & whowsi o ameloaed
/Ww»/

/ Cowozc( f_[ Ani Wﬁhrmz f)?;f /QM.‘

%/MW)L e
I ﬁiﬁlﬁuu

b}@ﬁ 39

e




August 16, 1561

Ret Permit Ko, 30030

Mr. D. 0. Dorin,
P, O. Box k3,
Ellis, Jdaho,

Dear Mr, Dorin:

We enclose Permit No, 30030 in which we direct
your attention to the limitations and conditions as given
on the fourth page undar approval of the State Reclamation
Enginser.,

We alsc enclose Departmental Recelpt No, 30689 which
was issued covering payment in the smount of $5.00 for the
filing fee of the sbowve mentionsd permit,

Very truly yours,

GEO. N. CARTER
State Reclamatien Engineer

By

(Mrs,.) Edna P, Rule
Chief Clerk

EnC]..
R°R rpmk

L



Form No. 0

D, 0, Morin
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2 Inches Equal 1 Mile. Draw Plan In Ink,
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KE: Application for Permit

D, 0., ‘orin
Box L3
Bllis, Idako

Dear Y¥r, “orin:

July €7, 196l

Returned herewith is your application for permmit which you submitted
to this office without ihe i5,.y filing fes fer 1,C cubie foot per

second of water.

Kindly show si-a of pipe undexr 11,
ditch also, Also answer No, 16,

It seems like you will have some

Return the application with the filing fee for processeing,

RWY :mr
Enc. application

Very truly yours,

G2, &L, CaAlIEL

State Reclamation Engineer
By

Ralph ¥, Thomas
Deputy State Reclamation Engineer
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